

**Special (P.O.C.S.O.) 25 / 2021**

Order No. 05 dtd. 01.09.2021

Ld. Special P.P.-in-charge is present.

Today is fixed for submission of report of medical board.

It appears from the record that a communication has been received from Superintendent, Serampore Walsh S.D. Hospital, Hooghly, to the effect that a medical board was directed to be constituted at the medical board room of the hospital on 30.08.2021 at 2 p.m.

No report has yet been received regarding outcome of the medical board.

Accordingly, call for a report from Superintendent, Serampore Walsh S.D. Hospital, regarding opinion of medical board in connection with termination of her pregnancy.

To date (i.e. 06.09.2021) for report from Serampore Walsh S.D. Hospital, Hooghly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Serampore Walsh S.D. Hospital, Hooghly, for his information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/- (Sri M.K. Rai)  
Judge, Special Court

Sd/- (Sri M.K. Rai)  
Judge, Special Court -cum-  
Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore