

**S.T. (P) 12(10) / 2021**

Order No. 18 dtd. 18.03.2023

Record is put up today by a petition for hearing of petition filed on behalf of accused persons praying for postponement of the dates fixed for evidence on the ground stated therein.

The petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition. Considered.

It appears from the petition that the conducting Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons is not available between 26.03.2023 and 01.04.2023 for his personal inconvenience and family affairs. Ld. Special P.P.-in-charge has no objection. Hence, prayer is allowed. Let the dates fixed on 27.03.2023 and 28.03.2023 be postponed.

Fix **15.06.2023** for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 11 and 12.

Fix **16.06.2023** for evidence of C.S.W. No. 13.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is directed to produce alamat, if any on the date fixed positively.

Accused be produced from correctional home.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/- (Sri M.K. Rai)  
Judge, Special Court

Sd/- (Sri M.K. Rai)  
Judge, Special Court  
-cum- Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore