

Present Smt. Ratna Roy.
Additional District & Sessions, Judge, First Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

ST (POCSO)- 12 (12) of 2021.
Special (POCSO)- 25 of 2021.
CNR No. WBHG 05001194-2011.
J.O. Code No. W.B 00914

Order No.- 27 dated 22.11.2024.

Sole accused namely Surojit Kunkri on C.B is present and files hazirah. Ld Spl P.P.in-charge as well as defence council are present in court.

Ld Spl P.P in-charge as well as defence council are present in court.

One witness, the Dr. Avijit Roy is present. .

He is examined as P.W. No. 05 chief in full and cross examined in full and discharged.

Medico-legal examination of V.G is marked as Exhibit- 6.

Ld Spl P.P. in-charge submits that another date for further evidence of C.S.W. No. 11 and 12. The P.P. prayer is allowed.

Fix **09.01.2025** for evidence of the C.S.W No. 11 and 12.

Prosecution is to Issue summons upon the witness and to produce alms if there be any on the next date.

Accused persons be as before.

D/C by me,

AD&SJ, 1st Court, Serampore, Hooghly.

AD&SJ, 1st Court, Serampore, Hooghly.